which the said building stands 
belongs to Muktar Minerals 
Pvt. Ltd. (in Liquidation) and 
has already been sold to a 
successful bidder in the e-
auction conducted on 
30.04.2024. Accordingly, the 
present e-auction is confined 
solely to the building standing 

INR.  28,10,00,000/-  
(Indian Rupees 
Twenty Eight Crores 
Ten Lacs Only) 

INR. 28,00,000/- 
(Indian Rupees 
Twenty Eight Lacs 
Only)  

INR. 10,00,000/- 
(Indian Rupees 
Ten Lacs Only) 

in the name of the Corporate 
Debtor for sale on “AS IS 
WHERE IS”, “AS IS WHAT IS”, 
“WHATEVER IT IS”, 
“WHATEVER THERE IS” and 
“WITHOUT RECOURSE BASIS . 

Note: For asset details kindly refer to the Schedule of Assets in the last page of the e-auction

[...]

Incremental 
Value (Amt. in 
INR.) 

Slump Sale of assets of the 
Corporate Debtor, Muktar 
Infrastructure (India) Private 
Limited, having registered 
office situated at Plot No. B-
2/B-3, Phase I Verna 
Industrial Estate, Verna, Goa- 
403722, India. 

INR.  28,10,00,000/-  
(Indian Rupees 
Twenty Eight Crores 
Ten Lacs Only) 

INR. 28,00,000/- 
(Indian Rupees 
Twenty Eight Lacs 
Only)  

INR. 10,00,000/- 
(Indian Rupees 
Ten Lacs Only) 

Note: The sale also includes a 
standalone Building belonging 
to the Corporate Debtor 
situated at Survey No.120/1, 
Village-Sao Jose de Areal, 
Taluka and Sub District 
Salcete, District South Goa.

[...]

Taluka and Sub District 
Salcete, District South Goa. 
It is to be noted that the land on 
which the said building stands 
belongs to Muktar Minerals 
Pvt. Ltd. (in Liquidation) and 

INR.  28,10,00,000/-  
(Indian Rupees 
Twenty Eight Crores 
Ten Lacs Only) 

INR. 28,00,000/- 
(Indian Rupees 
Twenty Eight Lacs 
Only)  

INR. 10,00,000/- 
(Indian Rupees 
Ten Lacs Only) 

has already been sold to a 
successful bidder in the e-
auction conducted on 
30.04.2024. Accordingly, the 
present e-auction is confined 
solely to the building standing 
in the name of the Corporate

[...]

which the said building stands 
belongs to Muktar Minerals 
Pvt. Ltd. (in Liquidation) and 
has already been sold to a 
successful bidder in the e-
auction conducted on 

INR.  28,10,00,000/-  
(Indian Rupees 
Twenty Eight Crores 
Ten Lacs Only) 

INR. 28,00,000/- 
(Indian Rupees 
Twenty Eight Lacs 
Only)  

INR. 10,00,000/- 
(Indian Rupees 
Ten Lacs Only) 

30.04.2024. Accordingly, the 
present e-auction is confined 
solely to the building standing 
in the name of the Corporate 
Debtor for sale on “AS IS 
WHERE IS”, “AS IS WHAT IS”, 
“WHATEVER IT IS”,